

RE

Mail Date: April 16, 2002

ET

Page 1 of 2

Express: ET394866483US

Attorney Docket No. MAC-207

To: Assistant Commissioner for Patents:

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

4-16-02

SUBMISSION TYPE

CONVEYANCE TYPE

X) New

Assignment

Security Agreement

Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#

License

Change of Name

Correction of PTO Error Reel#

Frame #

Merger

Other

Corrective Document

Reel# Frame # Execution Date: April 16, 2002

(use by the U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File

Secret File

CONVEYING PARTY(IES)

Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached

First Party Name

William Henry Campbell

203 E. Hines Street Midland Michigan 48640

Execution date month day year

16 02

Second Party

Yung K. Kim

2314 Wilmington Drive

Midland Michigan 48642

Execution date

day year month

04 16 02

Third Party

Charles E. Skinner 1203 West sugnet Road

Midland Michigan 48640

Execution date month day year

16

Receiving Parties

Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name (line 1) Diazem Corporation

1406 East Pine Street Midland Michigan 48640

If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE NAME AND ADDRESS

(ENTER FOR THE FIRST RECEIVING PARTY ONLY)

Name:

10,124065

Application number(s) or Patent Number(s):

Additional numbers attached?

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 16, 2002.

A. Patent Application Number:

B. Patent Number:

4/26/2002 GTOW11

00000249 132492 10124065

PATENT

REEL: 012827 FRAME: 0019

1 FC:581

40.00 CH

Page 2 of 2

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE MAILED

FEES

Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Enclosed

\$ 40.00

Name: Robert L. McKellar

Address: 816 West Wackerly St. Suite # 2

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account:

City: Midland State: MI

Zip Code: 48640-2730

Deposit Account Number: 13-2492 (attach duplicate of this page if paying

By Deposit Account)

Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert L. McKellar

Name of Person Signing

April 16, 2002 Date

Total number of pages excluding cover sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 012827 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, William Henry Campbell, 203 Hines Street, of Midland, State of Michigan 48640, Yung K. Kim, 2314 Wilmington Drive, of Midland, State of Michigan 48642, and Charles E. Skinner, 1203 Sugnet Road, of Midland, State of Michigan 48640, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MULTI-LAYERED MACROMOLECULES AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on April /642002, and

WHEREAS, the Diazem Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at Midland, Michigan, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the said invention and said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore or thereupon, and all reissues and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid by the said Diazem Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Diazem Corporation, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and in and to any Divisions and Continuations thereof and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by us if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to the said Diazem Corporation as assigns of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and Letters Patent issued therefore or thereupon; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within our power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full; and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said Diazem Corporation, its successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said Diazem Corporation, its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefore to the said Diazem Corporation, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 012827 FRAME: 0021

INI WITNESS WITED FOR II 1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
day of April, 2002.
WILLIAM HENRY CAMPBELL
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) SS,
COUNTY OF MIDLAND)
,
On this //at/, day of Amil 2002 before my
On this /6th day of April, 2002, before me personally appeared WILLIAM
HENRY CAMPBELL to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Laure B. Fort
N-4 D-11:
My Commission expires on 8-15-2006
My Commission expires on 0133006.
$\lambda_{\ell} = \lambda_{\ell} \cdot \lambda_{\ell}$
aungs km
YUNØK. KIM
() TOTYOK. KINI
STATE OF MOUTOAN
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) SS,
COUNTY OF MIDLAND)
On this //oth day of April, 2002, before me personally appeared YUNG K.
KIM to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
\mathcal{O}
CAUTU B. TANT
Sauce B. torce
Notary Public
Notary Public
Notary Public
My Commission expires on 8-/5-2006 Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission expires on 8-/5-2006 Notary Public CHARLES E. SKINNER
My Commission expires on 8-/5-2006 CHARLES E. SKINNER STATE OF MICHIGAN
My Commission expires on 8-/5-2006 CHARLES E. SKINNER STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS,
My Commission expires on 8-/5-2006 CHARLES E. SKINNER STATE OF MICHIGAN
Notary Public Notary Public CHARLES E. SKINNER STATE OF MICHIGAN SS, COUNTY OF MIDLAND Notary Public Notary Public STATE OF MICHIGAN SS,
Notary Public Notary Public CHARLES E. SKINNER STATE OF MICHIGAN SSS, COUNTY OF MIDLAND Notary Public Notary Public SSS, Notary Public Notary Public SSS, CHARLES E. SKINNER Notary Public
Notary Public Notary Public CHARLES E. SKINNER STATE OF MICHIGAN SSS, COUNTY OF MIDLAND On this //d// day of April, 2002, before me personally appeared CHARLES
My Commission expires on 8-/5-2006 CHARLES E. SKINNER STATE OF MICHIGAN SSS, COUNTY OF MIDLAND On this 16th day of April, 2002, before me personally appeared CHARLES E. SKINNER to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
Notary Public Notary Public CHARLES E. SKINNER STATE OF MICHIGAN SSS, COUNTY OF MIDLAND On this //d// day of April, 2002, before me personally appeared CHARLES
My Commission expires on 8-/5-2006 CHARLES E. SKINNER STATE OF MICHIGAN SSS, COUNTY OF MIDLAND On this 16th day of April, 2002, before me personally appeared CHARLES E. SKINNER to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
My Commission expires on 8-/5-2006 CHARLES E. SKINNER STATE OF MICHIGAN SSS, COUNTY OF MIDLAND On this 16th day of April, 2002, before me personally appeared CHARLES E. SKINNER to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
Notary Public Notary Public CHARLES E. SKINNER STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS, COUNTY OF MIDLAND On this //d/ day of April, 2002, before me personally appeared CHARLES E. SKINNER to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
My Commission expires on 8-/5-2006 CHARLES E. SKINNER STATE OF MICHIGAN SSS, COUNTY OF MIDLAND On this 16th day of April, 2002, before me personally appeared CHARLES E. SKINNER to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing

RECORDED: 04/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 012827 FRAME: 0022